Subordination Agreement |

L

| THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered nto on this 15 day of September1 999 by AmSouth Bank -
(hereinafter referred to as "AmSouth”) in favor of AmSouth, its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as

"Lender™).

RECITALS

~ AmSouth loaned to Tony L. Quesenberry (the "Borrower", whether one or more) the sum of $62,000.
Such loan is evidenced by a note dated 5-12-99 , executed by Borrower in favor of AmSouth, which note is secured
by a mortgage, deed of trust, security deed, deed to secure debt, or other security agreement recorded 7-6-99, n
Record Book Instrument 1999-28033 at PageNA, in the public records of Shelby County, Alabama (the

"AmSouth Mortgage™). Borrower

has requested that Lender lend to it the sum of $281,250, which loan will be

evidenced by a promissory note in such amount dated 9-20-99, and executed by Borrower in favor of Lender (the
"Note"). The Note will be secured by a mortgage of the same date as the Note (the "Mortgage"). Lender and

Borrower have requested that Am

South execute this instrument.

AGREEMENT

In consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of all of which is hereby acknowledged, AmSouth agrees that the Mortgage shall be and remain at all times a lien

or charge on the property covered by the Mortgage prior and superior to the lien or charge of the AmSouth

Mortgage to the extent the Mortgage secures the debt evidenced by the Note and any and all renewals and

extensions thereof, or of any part thereof, and all interest payable on all of said debt and on any and all such |

renewals and extensions, and to the extent of advances made under the Note or the Mortgage necessary {0 preserve

the rights or interest of Lender thereunder, but not to the extent ot any other future advances.

Amendment to Amsouth Equity Line of Credit Agreement attached and made a part hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AmSouth has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authonzed

officer on the day and date first set forth above.

State bf Alabama
Shelby County

AMSOUTH BANK

By: m/@/“w%f
Its: y Yice Presidel{/t

Q( I the undeysigned authority, a Notary Public, . and for said county in said state, hereby certify that

whose name as - . of AmSouth Bank, a corporation, is signed to

the @iﬂg instrument, and who 1s known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed ot the

contknts lof said instrument, he as
act of said corporation.

Given under my hand an

This Instrument Prepared by:
Bonnie Simpson

P.O. Box 830721
Birmingham, AL 35283
Acct: 5299070499365254

such officer, and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the
d official seal this b'_-maay of M {'%ﬁ
Mm Public -
J.f - - 72005

My commission expires:
NOTARY MUST AFFIX SEAL

EX
jp=53 FiH EEF‘:TIFI
curi By COUNTY JUDSE Ur FR%B&TE
qoe HMS 11,02

-'l":? )



oMy -

L ki)

599070777

AMENDMENT TO AMSOUTH
EQUITY LINE OF CREDIT AGREEMENT :

outh Equity Line of Credit Agreement

This Agreement is an amendment to the AmS
o | ASTE |
greement"). Defined

, (the "Line of* redit A
uted to them in the Line of Credit

between you, ___ wL® L ¢
and AmSouth Bank dated o=/ - — 79
terms used in this Agreement have the meanings attrib
Agreement. '

B WHEREAS, the request has been mad

 of Credit Agreement from $(2 029

decrease this limit as requested;

sideration of the foregoing and of the sim of $0.00

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in con
in hand paid by each party hereunder to the other, and for other food and valuable consideration,
arties hereto hereby agree

the receipt and sufficiency of all which is hereby acknowledged, the p

as follows:

that we decrease your credit limit under the Line

e
_and we are willing to

to $H5_@:-25' 0

¢ 1imit under the Line of Credit Amendment is hereby decreased from

to $96,.2.50 .
acceptance 1o

the Agreement are satisfactory to you, please indicate your

R Y_aurcredi
| $"Ié;ﬂ‘3’

| If the terms of
them by signing in the space provided below.
AMS HB
’ ) By
Its \PKIE (kﬁquQmT
ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO ON

e,
| 99942059

7§%¢fﬂd ITnst #
10/708/ 1 993-42053

ip=53 PN CERTIFIED
SHELBY [DUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE
02 WHS $1.09

. .
LA PRI Y L
:-'I:'l. '\.'\.:'5.' N At -II";..'-\. e s

'."E M . - .
w1 3 o.x T
%Mﬂv?; L



